DANGER / 危険
HAZARD OF ELECTRIC SHOCK, EXPLOSION OR ARC FLASH
Disconnect all power before servicing equipment.
Failure to follow these instructions will result in death or serious injury.
感電、爆発またはアークフラッシュの危険
装置のメンテナンスを行う前に、接続されているデバイスを含むすべての装置からすべての電源を切断してください。
これらの指示に従わないと、死亡または重傷など重大な事故につながるおそれがあります。
LV C HV

- Use maximum of 2 power supplies of the same reference.
並列接続:
- 最大2台の同型式のスイッチング電源を使用
c 24 V 2 x Iout
++–– ++––
c c c c
ABL8pP ABL8pP
c 48 V Iout
c +/– 24 V
++–– ++––
c c c c
ABL8pP ABL8pP
SELV
Series connection of the power supplies
出力の直列接続
RISK OF MATERIAL DAMAGE AND HOT ENCLOSURE
-  Allow the product sufficient time to cool before touching.
-  Follow proper mounting instructions including torque values and the crimping lengths on wire terminations.
-  Do not allow liquids or foreign objects to enter this product.
Failure to follow this instruction can result in death, serious injury, or equipment damage.
これらの指示に従わないと、死亡、重傷、または機器の損傷につながるおそれがあります。
RIESGO DE DAÑOS MATERIALES Y DE SOBRECALENTAMIENTO DE LA UNIDAD
-  製品に触れる前に十分に冷却してください。
-  ワイヤ終端のトルク値と圧着長さを含む適切な取り付け手順に従ってください。
-  本製品に液体や異物を入れないでください。
WARNING / 警告
ABL 8RPS24pp0 / 8RPM24200 / 8WPS24p00
3/4
07 - 2017
W9 1489414 01 11 A05
3x380 - 500 VAC
L 1
L 2
L 3
LV C HV
Environment characteristics
Installation in a pollution degree 2 environment.
Maximum surrounding air temperature 50 °C (122 °F).
Minimum temperature rating of the conductor wires connected to the terminals :
 75 °C (167 °F).
(2)
(1) Conformance with UL508 and CSA 22.2 n°14
a 115 V a  230 V a 400 V
Outside of USA
& Canada (IEC)
Outside of USA
& Canada (IEC)
Outside of USA
& Canada (IEC)
For USA
and Canada (1)
For USA
and Canada (1)
For USA
and Canada (1)
ABL
8RPS24030 GB2GB2/GV2
C60N
CD07 2 A
(8 x 32)
GB2 CD07 2 A
(8 x 32)
2 A
(10,3 x 38,1)
2 A
(10,3 x 38,1)
4 A
(10,3 x 38,1)
2 A
(10,3 x 38,1)
4 A
(10,3 x 38,1)